County of Monterey Board of Sperviors

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments:

19-0677 Name: JBCT Program in the Monterey County Jail
General Agenda Item Status: Passed - Monterey County Sheriff's Office
8/28/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

9/10/2019 Final action: 9/10/2019

a. Approve and Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to
sign a two (2) year agreement between the Sheriff's Office and the Department of State Hospitals for
an amount not to exceed $3,697,388.00, to host a regional Jail Based Competency Treatment
program in the Monterey County Jail retroactive to June 28, 2019 with a term ending June 27, 2021;
and

b. Approve and Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to
sign Amendment #1 to the CFMG (A-13814) agreement, in an amount of $2,177,286.00, for the Jail
Based Competency Treatment program, for new not to exceed amount of $30,430,371.45; and

¢. Amend the Sheriff's Office Fiscal Year 2019-20 Adopted Budget (001-SHE003-2300-8238-6111) to
add two (2) FTE Deputy Sheriff Positions; and

d. Authorize and direct the County Administrative Office to incorporate the position change into the
Sheriff's Office FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget; and

e. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to amend the Sheriff's Office FY 2019-20 Adopted
Budget to increase appropriations by $1,525,319.00, including $892,649.00 in 001-SHE003-2300-
8238-6111 and $632,670.00 in 001-SHE-003-2300-8238-6384 financed by increased revenues of
$1,525,319.00 in 001-SHE003-2300-8238-5870; (4/5 vote required) and

f. Approve designating the Monterey County Jail as a facility to provide medically approved medication
to defendants found to be mentally incompetent and unable to provide informed consent due to a
mental disorder, pursuant to California Penal Code Section 1367 et. seq. (MOVED VIA
SUPPLEMENTAL)

1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Agreement between MCSO and the Department of State
Hospitals.pdf, 3. Attachment B - Resolution to increase appropriations and positions.pdf, 4.
Attachment C - 1369-1 Resolution .pdf, 5. Attachment D - Board Order - CFMG Agreement.pdf, 6.
Attachment D1 - CFMG Amendment #1.pdf, 7. Attachment E - Copy of Monterey County Proposed
Budget .pdf, 8. Attachment F - Main Jail Diagrams.pdf, 9. Item No. 1.1 Completed Board Order and
Resolution, 10. Exhibits to the Base CFMG Agreement, 11. Fully Executed Agreement Amendment
No. 1, 12. Fully Executed Agreement

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

9/10/2019

1 Board of Supervisors approved - monterey county sheriffs office

County of Monterey

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/23/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

